## **RESOLUTION 3929**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY, MONTANA, ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND HOURLY WAGES FOR OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT THE SALARIES OR HOURLY WAGE FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF SIDNEY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025, BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

	Office of Director of Public Works		
	Office of Water Commissioner	\$ 6,647.50 / Month	
	Office of Sewer Commissioner	\$ 5,176.90 / Month	
	Office of City Clerk/Treasurer	\$ 7,066.53 / Month	
	Office of Chief of Police	\$ 7,857.22 / Month	
	Office of Fire Marshall/Building Inspector		
	Office of Mayor	\$ 2,000.00 / Month	
	City Council Member	\$ 125.00 / Meeting	
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT THE HOURLY WAGE STATED HEREIN OF FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025, COMMENCING JULY 1, 2024, FOR ALL REGULAR CITY OF SIDNEY STAFF UP TO A 4.1% WAGE INCREASE, BASED OFF OF EMPLOYEE EVAVULTIONS AND OTHER INCREASES AS DESIGNATED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.			
2024.	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED b 4.	y the City Council thisday of	of June
<b>4</b> TTI	Mayo	r	
City Clerk/Treasurer			